

BOWLS NORTH (INC) North Launceston Bowls Club 1 Georgetown Road, Newnham

Bowls North Mobile: 0417 909 134 PO Box 909 Launceston Tas 7250 Email: ntbowls@bigpond.net.au

Memo: Application for the Bowls North Secretary 2020-21

To all BN Affiliated Members

Bowls North Secretary Season 2020 - 2021

Bowls North is seeking applications for the position of Secretary.

The Secretary's duties and responsibilities are documented in the Bowls North Constitution, which is available on the

• Bowls North website <u>www.bowlsnorth.bowls.com.au</u>

The Secretary will be appointed by the BN Board following the AGM.

Applications via email to President Greg Smith

• gb72smith@bigpond.com

Applications close – Friday, 10th July 2020

Regards

Víckí Bassett

Secretary Bowls North Inc